

6

8

7

5

4

		1 177	INITIAL RELEASE	02/18/2015 BRD
SILI	I-THANE 803 MARINE SEALANT	APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 M</b> Under Flange Head. A <b>Loctite #243, Blue</b> to So	PPLY THREADLOCKER,	
· #/	AT WASHER. APPLY THREADLOCKER, 243, BLUE TO SCREW THREAD EQUALLY TO 335 IN/LBS. (32)(31)	TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>33</b> (2X)		
		(35)		$\frown$
		<b>N</b>		(19)
	$(168) \qquad \qquad$			
_				
$\square$				
C				
		(6)	20	
		$\langle a a \rangle \langle a a \rangle \langle a a \rangle$		
		$\left(29\left(30\left(32\right)\right)$	CEALANT	
		APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD.		
		APPLY SILI-THANE 803 MARINE		
		APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b>		
		APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b>		
		APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b>		
	70054 THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE	APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b>	.BS.	AR SS 4
	70054         THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE           60372         WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID           60366         SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD	APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b> (2X)	.BS. 	SS 4 EL 2
	70054THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE60372WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID60366SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD60307WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER60306WASHER, FLAT, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER	APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b> (2X)	.BS.  300 SERIES STAINLES 18-8 STAINLESS STER 300 SERIES STAINLES DELRIN	SS     4       EL     2       SS     8       8
	70054       THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE         60372       WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID         60366       SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD         60307       WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER	APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b> (2X)	.BS. 	SS 4 EL 2 SS 8
	70054       THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE         60372       WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID         60366       SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD         60307       WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER         60306       WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER         60306       WASHER, FLAT, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER         60304       WASHER, FLAT .38 ID X .85 OD X .125 THICK         60303       SCREW, HEX HD CAP .38-16 X 1 FULL TD         60299       NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.5	APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b> (2X)	.BS.  300 SERIES STAINLES 18-8 STAINLESS STEF 300 SERIES STAINLESS DELRIN 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS STEF 316 STAINLESS STEF	SS 4 EL 2 SS 8 7 5 EL 2
	70054       THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE         60372       WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID         60366       SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD         60307       WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER         60306       WASHER, FLAT, NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER         60306       WASHER, FLAT, 38 ID X .85 OD X .125 THICK         60303       SCREW, HEX HD CAP .38-16 X 1 FULL TD         60299       NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.5         60298       SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 30MM FULL TD         50138       SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-2 TO LEFT	APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b> (2X) 18-8 SS	.BS.  300 SERIES STAINLES 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 300 SERIES STAINLESS DELRIN 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 	SS 4 EL 2 SS 8 7 5 EL 2
	<ul> <li>70054 THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE</li> <li>60372 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID</li> <li>60366 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD</li> <li>60307 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60306 WASHER, FLAT, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60304 WASHER, FLAT .38 ID X .85 OD X .125 THICK</li> <li>60303 SCREW, HEX HD CAP .38-16 X 1 FULL TD</li> <li>60299 NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.5</li> <li>60298 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 30MM FULL TD</li> <li>50138 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50138 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-4 TO LEFT</li> </ul>	APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b> (2X) 18-8 SS TUPPER CYLINDER HEAD END HT UPPER CYLINDER HEAD END HT UPPER CYLINDER HEAD END I LOWER CYLINDER HEAD END	BS.  300 SERIES STAINLES 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 300 SERIES STAINLESS DELRIN 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 18	SS 4 EL 2 SS 8 7 5 EL 2
	70054THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE60372WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID60366SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD60307WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER60306WASHER, FLAT, NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER60304WASHER, FLAT. 38 ID X .85 OD X .125 THICK60303SCREW, HEX HD CAP .38-16 X 1 FULL TD60299NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.560298SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 30MM FULL TD50138SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-2 TO LEFT50138SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-1 TO RIG	APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b> (2X) 18-8 SS 18-8 SS T UPPER CYLINDER HEAD END HT UPPER CYLINDER HEAD END HT UPPER CYLINDER HEAD END HT LOWER CYLINDER HEAD END	BS.  300 SERIES STAINLES 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 300 SERIES STAINLESS DELRIN 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 18	SS 4 EL 2 SS 8 7 5 EL 2
	<ul> <li>70054 THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE</li> <li>60372 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID</li> <li>60366 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD</li> <li>60307 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60306 WASHER, FLAT, AS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60304 WASHER, FLAT, 38 ID X.85 OD X.125 THICK</li> <li>60303 SCREW, HEX HD CAP.38-16 X 1 FULL TD</li> <li>60299 NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.5</li> <li>60298 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 30MM FULL TD</li> <li>50138 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50137 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> </ul>	APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b> (2X) 18-8 SS 18-8 SS T UPPER CYLINDER HEAD END HT UPPER CYLINDER HEAD END HT UPPER CYLINDER HEAD END HT LOWER CYLINDER HEAD END HT LOWER CYLINDER HEAD END HT LOWER CYLINDER HEAD END HT LOWER CYLINDER CAP END LOWER CYLINDER CAP END	BS. 300 SERIES STAINLES 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 300 SERIES STAINLESS DELRIN 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 316 STAINLESS STEE 316 STAINLESS STEE 316 STAINLESS STEE 317 STEE	SS 4 EL 2 SS 8 7 5 EL 2
	<ul> <li>70054 THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE</li> <li>60372 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID</li> <li>60366 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD</li> <li>60307 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60306 WASHER, FLAT, NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60304 WASHER, FLAT, 38 ID X .85 OD X .125 THICK</li> <li>60303 SCREW, HEX HD CAP .38-16 X 1 FULL TD</li> <li>60299 NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.5</li> <li>60298 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 30MM FULL TD</li> <li>50138 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50137 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50133 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50133 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50133 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50133 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50133 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50133 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50133 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> </ul>	APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b> (2X) 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 100000000000000000000000000000000000	BS.  300 SERIES STAINLES 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 300 SERIES STAINLES DELRIN 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 316 STAINLESS STEE 316 STAINLESS STEE 317 STEE 317 STEE 318 STAINLESS STE	SS 4 EL 2 SS 8 7 5 EL 2
	<ul> <li>70054 THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE</li> <li>60372 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID</li> <li>60366 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD</li> <li>60307 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60306 WASHER, FLAT, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60304 WASHER, FLAT, 38 ID X .85 OD X .125 THICK</li> <li>60303 SCREW, HEX HD CAP .38-16 X 1 FULL TD</li> <li>60299 NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.5</li> <li>60298 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 30MM FULL TD</li> <li>50138 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50137 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> </ul>	APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b> (2X) 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 100000000000000000000000000000000000	BS. 300 SERIES STAINLES 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 300 SERIES STAINLES 300 SERIES STAINLES 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS STEE 316 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 316 STAINLESS STEE 317	SS 4 EL 2 SS 8 7 5 EL 2
	70054THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE60372WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID60366SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD60307WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER60306WASHER, FLAT, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER60307WASHER, FLAT, 1." INSIDE DIAMETER60308WASHER, FLAT, 38 ID X. 85 OD X. 125 THICK60309NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.560299NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.560298SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 30MM FULL TD50138SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-2 TO LEFT50137SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-4 TO LEFT50137SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-3 TO RIG50135SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT50135SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-3 TO RIG50133SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-1 TO RIG50131UPPER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER50130LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER50130LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER	APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b> (2X) 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 100000000000000000000000000000000000	BS 300 SERIES STAINLES 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 300 SERIES STAINLES 300 SERIES STAINLES 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS 317 STAINLESS 317 STAINLESS 318 ST	SS 4 EL 2 SS 8 7 5 EL 2
	70054THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE60372WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID60366SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD60307WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER60306WASHER, FLAT, NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER60304WASHER, FLAT, 38 ID X .85 OD X .125 THICK60303SCREW, HEX HD CAP .38-16 X 1 FULL TD60299NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.560298SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 30MM FULL TD50138SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-2 TO LEFT50137SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-4 TO LEFT50135SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-3 TO RIG50135SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT50135SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT50136SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT50137SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT50138SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-1 TO RIGF50131LOWER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER50131LOWER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER50130LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER </td <td>APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b> (2X) 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 100000000000000000000000000000000000</td> <td>BS.  300 SERIES STAINLES 18-8 STAINLESS STEF 300 SERIES STAINLES 300 SERIES STAINLES 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS STEF 18-8 STAINLESS 18-8 STAINLES 18-8 STAI</td> <td>SS 4 EL 2 SS 8 7 5 EL 2</td>	APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b> (2X) 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 100000000000000000000000000000000000	BS. 300 SERIES STAINLES 18-8 STAINLESS STEF 300 SERIES STAINLES 300 SERIES STAINLES 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS STEF 18-8 STAINLESS 18-8 STAINLES 18-8 STAI	SS 4 EL 2 SS 8 7 5 EL 2
	<ul> <li>70054 THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE</li> <li>60372 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID</li> <li>60366 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD</li> <li>60307 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60306 WASHER, FLAT, NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60304 WASHER, FLAT, AS ID X .85 OD X .125 THICK</li> <li>60303 SCREW, HEX HD CAP .38-16 X 1 FULL TD</li> <li>60299 NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.5</li> <li>60298 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 30MM FULL TD</li> <li>50138 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50137 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50137 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-3 TO RIG</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-1 TO RIG</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50136 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-1 TO RIG</li> <li>50137 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-1 TO RIG</li> <li>50138 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-1 TO RIG</li> <li>50131 UPPER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50130 LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50130 ADAPTER, MALE, 45 DEGREE ELBOW</li> <li>50008 ADAPTOR, MALE, STRAIGHT</li> </ul>	APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b> (2X) 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 100000000000000000000000000000000000	BS.  300 SERIES STAINLES 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 300 SERIES STAINLES DELRIN 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL STEEL STEEL	SS       4         EL       2         SS       8         7       5         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         I       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         3       5
	<ul> <li>70054 THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE</li> <li>60372 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID</li> <li>60366 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD</li> <li>60307 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60306 WASHER, FLAT, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60304 WASHER, FLAT .38 ID X .85 OD X .125 THICK</li> <li>60303 SCREW, HEX HD CAP .38-16 X 1 FULL TD</li> <li>60299 NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.5</li> <li>60298 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 30MM FULL TD</li> <li>50138 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50137 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50133 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50134 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-3 TO RIGHS</li> <li>50131 UPPER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50130 LOWER LEFT, MALE, 45 DEGREE ELBOW</li> <li>50088 ADAPTER, MALE, 45 DEGREE ELBOW</li> <li>50088 ADAPTOR, MALE, STRAIGHT</li> <li>40402 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL 1.125 BORE DIA</li> <li>40382 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING, 1 INCH SHAFT</li> </ul>	APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b> (2X) 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 100000000000000000000000000000000000	BS. 300 SERIES STAINLES 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 300 SERIES STAINLES 300 SERIES STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS STEE 316 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 316 STAINLESS STEE 317-7 PH SS STAINLESS STEEL 317-7 PH SS	SS       4         EL       2         SS       8         7       5         5       5         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       3         5       4         8       8
	70054THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE60372WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID60366SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD60307WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER60306WASHER, FLAT, NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER60307WASHER, FLAT, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER60308WASHER, FLAT, 38 ID X .85 OD X .125 THICK60309WASHER, FLAT .38 ID X .85 OD X .125 THICK60303SCREW, HEX HD CAP .38-16 X 1 FULL TD60299NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.560298SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 30MM FULL TD50138SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-2 TO LEFT50138SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-4 TO RIG50137SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-3 TO RIG50135SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT50135SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT50135SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-1 TO RIGH50131UPPER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER50131UPPER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER50130LOWER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER50130LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER50130	APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b> (2X) 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 100000000000000000000000000000000000	BS. 300 SERIES STAINLES 18-8 STAINLESS STEF 300 SERIES STAINLESS 18-8 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS STEF 18-8 STAINLESS 18-8 STAINLES 18-8 STAINLES 18-8 STAINLES 18-8 STAINLES 18-8 STAINL	SS       4         EL       2         SS       8         7       5         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         I       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       3         5       4
	<ul> <li>70054 THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE</li> <li>60372 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID</li> <li>60366 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD</li> <li>60307 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60304 WASHER, FLAT, 138 ID X. 85 OD X. 125 THICK</li> <li>60303 SCREW, HEX HD CAP. 38-16 X 1 FULL TD</li> <li>60299 NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.5</li> <li>60298 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 30MM FULL TD</li> <li>50138 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-2 TO LEFI</li> <li>50138 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-1 TO RIG</li> <li>50137 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-3 TO RIG</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFI</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFI</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-3 TO RIG</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFI</li> <li>50133 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFI</li> <li>50133 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFI</li> <li>50134 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFI</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO RIG</li> <li>50132 LOWER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50130 LOWER LEFT, MYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50132 LOWER RIGHT, MYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50134 ADAPTER, MALE, 45 DEGREE ELBOW</li> <li>50028 ADAPTOR, MALE, STRAIGHT</li> <li>40402 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL 1.125 BORE DIA</li> <li>40382 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING, 1 INCH SHAFT</li> <li>40250 SILI-THANE 803 MARINE SEALANT</li> <li>40244 VHB TAPE, 1.38 DIAMETER, .025 THICK</li> <li>40243 COVER, 1.38 INCH DIAMETER, BLACK</li> </ul>	APPLY <b>SILI-THANE 803 MARINE</b> UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO <b>335 IN/I</b> (2X) 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 100000000000000000000000000000000000	BS.  300 SERIES STAINLES 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 300 SERIES STAINLESS DELRIN 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 17-7 PH SS STAINLESS STEEL POLYETHYLENE	SS       4         EL       2         SS       8         7       5         5       5         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       3         J       3         J       4         AR       4         4       4
	<ul> <li>70054 THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE</li> <li>60372 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID</li> <li>60366 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD</li> <li>60307 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60304 WASHER, FLAT, 1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60303 WASHER, FLAT, .1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60304 WASHER, FLAT, .1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60303 SCREW, HEX HD CAP .38-16 X 1 FULL TD</li> <li>60299 NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.5</li> <li>60298 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 30MM FULL TD</li> <li>50138 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50138 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50137 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50133 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50134 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50136 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50137 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50138 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50131 UPPER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50132 LOWER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50130 LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50130 ADAPTOR, MALE, STRAIGHT<!--</td--><td>APPLY SILI-THANE 803 MARINE UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO 335 IN/I (2X) 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 100000000000000000000000000000000000</td><td>BS.            300 SERIES STAINLES         18-8 STAINLESS STEF         300 SERIES STAINLES         316 STAINLESS         316 STAINLESS         316 STAINLESS         316 STAINLESS STEF         18-8 STAINLESS         316 STAINLESS         316 STAINLESS         316 STAINLESS STEF         18-8 STAINLESS STEF         17-7 PH SS         STAINLESS STEF         17-7 PH SS         STAINLESS STEF         POLYURETHANE</td><td>SS       4         EL       2         SS       8         7       5         5       5         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         I       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       3         5       4         8       4         4       4         4       4</td></li></ul>	APPLY SILI-THANE 803 MARINE UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO 335 IN/I (2X) 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 100000000000000000000000000000000000	BS.            300 SERIES STAINLES         18-8 STAINLESS STEF         300 SERIES STAINLES         316 STAINLESS         316 STAINLESS         316 STAINLESS         316 STAINLESS STEF         18-8 STAINLESS         316 STAINLESS         316 STAINLESS         316 STAINLESS STEF         18-8 STAINLESS STEF         17-7 PH SS         STAINLESS STEF         17-7 PH SS         STAINLESS STEF         POLYURETHANE	SS       4         EL       2         SS       8         7       5         5       5         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         I       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       3         5       4         8       4         4       4         4       4
	70054THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE60372WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID60366SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD60307WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .1" INSIDE DIAMETER60306WASHER, FLAT, .1" INSIDE DIAMETER60307WASHER, FLAT, .38 ID X85 OD X125 THICK60308SCREW, HEX HD CAP38-16 X 1 FULL TD60209NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.560298SCREW, HEX HD CAP38-16 X 1 FULL TD50138SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-2 TO LEFT50137SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-1 TO RIG50137SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-3 TO RIG50135SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT50135SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT50133SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT50133SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO RIGF50133SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO RIGF50131UPPER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER50132LOWER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER50133LOWER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER50134LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER50135LOWER RIGHT, MALE, 45 DEGREE ELBOW50088ADAPTER, MALE, 45 DEGREE ELBOW50088ADAPTOR, MALE, STRAIGHT40402RETAINING RING, INTERNAL 1.125 BORE DIA40382EXTERNAL RETAINING RING, 1 INCH SHAFT40250SILI-THANE 803 MARINE SEALANT40244YHB TAPE, 1.38 INCH DIAMETER, BLACK402405/8" PLUG CAP11075 <td>APPLY SILI-THANE 803 MARINE UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO 335 IN/I (2X) 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 100000000000000000000000000000000000</td> <td>BS.  300 SERIES STAINLES 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 300 SERIES STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS 18-8 STAINLESS 18-8 STAINLESS 18-8 STAINLES 18-8 STAINLES</td> <td>SS       4         EL       2         SS       8         7       5         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       3         J       5         4       8         AR       4         A4       4         SHEET       1</td>	APPLY SILI-THANE 803 MARINE UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO 335 IN/I (2X) 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 100000000000000000000000000000000000	BS. 300 SERIES STAINLES 18-8 STAINLESS STEE 300 SERIES STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS 316 STAINLESS STEE 18-8 STAINLESS 18-8 STAINLESS 18-8 STAINLESS 18-8 STAINLES	SS       4         EL       2         SS       8         7       5         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       3         J       5         4       8         AR       4         A4       4         SHEET       1
	<ul> <li>T0054 THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE</li> <li>60372 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID</li> <li>60366 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD</li> <li>60307 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60306 WASHER, FLAT, 138 ID X, 85 OD X. 125 THICK</li> <li>60303 SCREW, HEX HD CAP. 38-16 X 1 FULL TD</li> <li>60299 NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.5</li> <li>60298 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 30MM FULL TD</li> <li>50138 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-2 TO LEFI</li> <li>50138 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-2 TO LEFI</li> <li>50137 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-3 TO RIG</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-3 TO RIG</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-3 TO RIG</li> <li>50133 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-3 TO RIG</li> <li>50133 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-3 TO RIG</li> <li>50133 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-3 TO RIG</li> <li>50133 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-3 TO RIG</li> <li>50133 LOWER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50131 UPPER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50132 LOWER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50133 LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50134 LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50135 SULTHANE 803 MARINE SEALANT</li> <li>40402 RETAINING RING, I INCH SHAFT</li> <li>40244 VHB TAPE, 1.38 DIAMETER, .025 THICK</li> <li>40243 COVER, 1.38 INCH DIAMETER, BLACK</li> <li>40244 VHB TAPE, 1.38 DIAMETER, .025 THICK</li> <li>40243 COVER, 1.38 INCH DIAMETER, BLACK</li> <li>40244 VHB TAPE, 1.38 DIAMETER, .025 THICK</li> <li>40243 SCAKEEPER 35, BRAKE MANIFOLD LOWER MOUNTING</li> <li>11075 SEAKEEPER 35, BRAKE MANIFOLD LOWER MOUNTING</li> <li>11074 SEAKEEPER 35, BRAKE MANIFOLD LOWER MOUNTING</li> <li>11075 SEAKEEPER 35, BRAKE MANIFOLD D</li> </ul>	APPLY SILI-THANE 803 MARINE UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO 335 IN/I (2X) 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 100000000000000000000000000000000000		SS       4         EL       2         SS       8         7       5         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       4         A       4         A       4         SHEET       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1 <tr< td=""></tr<>
	<ul> <li>70054 THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE</li> <li>60372 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID</li> <li>60366 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD</li> <li>60307 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60306 WASHER, FLAT, NAS 1149, .1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60304 WASHER, FLAT .38 ID X .85 OD X .125 THICK</li> <li>60209 NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.5</li> <li>60298 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 30MM FULL TD</li> <li>60299 NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.5</li> <li>60298 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 30MM FULL TD</li> <li>50138 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50138 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-1 TO RIG</li> <li>50137 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-3 TO RIG</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50133 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50133 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-1 TO RIGF</li> <li>50131 UPPER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50132 LOWER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50130 LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50131 UPPER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50132 LOWER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50133 LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50134 LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50208 ADAPTOR, MALE, STRAIGHT</li> <li>40402 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL 1.125 BORE DIA</li> <li>40382 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING, 1 INCH SHAFT</li> <li>40244 VHB TAPE, 1.38 DIAMETER, .025 THICK</li> <li>40243 COVER, 1.38 INCH DIAMETER, BLACK</li> <li>40244 SOVER 35, BRAKE MANIFOLD LOWER MOUNTING</li> <li>11074 SEAKEEPER 35, BRAKE MANIFOLD LOWER MOUNTING</li> <li>11075 SEAKEEPER 35, BRAKE MANIFOLD LOWER MOUNTING</li> <li>11074 SEAKEEPER 35, BRAKE MANIFOLD LOWER MOUNTING</li> <li>11075 SEAKEEPER 35, BRAKE CYLINDER PIVOT PIN</li> <li>11011 SEAKEEPER 35, BRAKE C</li></ul>	APPLY SILI-THANE 803 MARINE UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO 335 IN/I (2X) 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 18-8 SS 100000000000000000000000000000000000	BS.         300 SERIES STAINLES         18-8 STAINLESS STEE         300 SERIES STAINLES         18-8 STAINLESS STEE         316 STAINLESS         316 STAINLESS STEE         18-8 STAINLESS STEE         17-7 PH SS         17-7 PH SS         STAINLESS STEEL         POLYETHYLENE         POLYETHYLENE         POLYETHYLENE         POLYETHYLENE         17-4 PH SS         17-4 PH SS         17-4 PH SS	SS       4         EL       2         SS       8         7       5         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       3         I       3         I       4         AR       4         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1         I       1
	<ul> <li>TO054 THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE</li> <li>60372 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID</li> <li>60366 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD</li> <li>60307 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60304 WASHER, FLAT, .38 ID X. 85 OD X. 125 THICK</li> <li>60303 SCREW, HEX HD CAP .38-16 X 1 FULL TD</li> <li>60299 NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.5</li> <li>60298 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 30MM FULL TD</li> <li>50138 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50137 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-3 TO RIG</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-3 TO RIG</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-1 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-1 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-1 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-1 TO RIG</li> <li>50133 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-1 TO RIG</li> <li>50133 SEAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-1 TO RIG</li> <li>50133 LOWER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50130 LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50131 UPPER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50132 LOWER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50134 LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50135 SUBAKEEPER 35, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50134 LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50135 LOWER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50134 LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50134 LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50135 LOWER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50134 LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50135 SUBAKEEPER 35, BRAKE MANIFOLD LOWER MOUNTING</li> <li>104040 RETAINING RING, I INCH SHAFT</li> <li>40244 VHB TAPE, 1.38 INCH DIAMETER, BLACK</li> <li>40244 VHB TAPE, 1.38 INCH DIAMETER, BLACK</li> <li>40244 VHB TAPE, 1.38 INCH DIAMETER, BLACK</li> <li>40244 VHB TAPE, 35, BRAKE MANIFOLD LOWER MOUNTING</li> <li>11047 SEAKEEPER 35, BRAKE MANIFOLD LOWER MOUNTING</li> <li>11047 SEAKEEPER 35, BRAKE CANIK PIN</li></ul>	APPLY SILI-THANE 803 MARINE UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO 335 IN/I (2X) 18-8 SS 18-8 SS TUPPER CYLINDER HEAD END HT UPPER CYLINDER HEAD END HT LOWER CYLINDER HEAD END LOWER CYLINDER CAP END T LOWER CYLINDER CAP END T LOWER CYLINDER CAP END T UPPER CYLINDER CAP END T UPPER CYLINDER CAP END T UPPER CYLINDER CAP END S BRACKET S BRACKET S BRACKET	BS.         300 SERIES STAINLES         18-8 STAINLESS STER         300 SERIES STAINLES         300 SERIES STAINLESS         316 STAINLESS         317 STEEL         STEEL         STEEL         STAINLESS STEEL         POLYURETHANE         POLYURETHANE         POLYURETHANE         POLYURETHANE         POLYURETHANE         POLYETHYLENE	SS       4         EL       2         SS       8         7       5         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       3         5       4         4       4         8       4         4       4         4       4         4       4         4       4         4       4         4       4         4       4         4       4         4       4         4       4         4       4
	<ul> <li>70054 THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE</li> <li>60372 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .562 ID</li> <li>60366 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 20MM FULL TD</li> <li>60307 WASHER, FLAT NAS 1149, .1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60306 WASHER, FLAT, NAS 1149, .1" INSIDE DIAMETER</li> <li>60304 WASHER, FLAT .38 ID X .85 OD X .125 THICK</li> <li>60209 NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.5</li> <li>60299 NUT, NYLOCK HEX DIN 985 M10-1.5</li> <li>60298 SCREW, HEX HD FLANGED M10-1.5 X 30MM FULL TD</li> <li>50138 SEAKEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50138 SEAKEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-4 TO LEFT</li> <li>50137 SEAKEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, RET-3 TO RIG</li> <li>50135 SEAKEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-2 TO LEFT</li> <li>50135 SEAKEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-1 TO RIG</li> <li>50135 SEAKEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-1 TO RIG</li> <li>50135 SEAKEPER 35, HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY, EX-1 TO RIG</li> <li>50132 LOWER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50130 LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50131 UPPER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50132 LOWER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50133 LOWER LEFT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50134 DPPER RIGHT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER</li> <li>50135 SULTHANE 803 MARINE SEALANT</li> <li>40402 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL 1.125 BORE DIA</li> <li>40382 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING, 1 INCH SHAFT</li> <li>402050 SILI-THANE 803 MARINE SEALANT</li> <li>40404 VHB TAPE, 1.38 DIAMETER, .025 THICK</li> <li>40244 VHB TAPE, 1.38 DIAMETER, .025 THICK</li> <li>40240 5/8" PLUG CAP</li> <li>11075 SEAKEEPER 35, BRAKE MANIFOLD LOWER MOUNTING</li> <li>11074 SEAKEEPER 35, BRAKE MANIFOLD LOWER MOUNTING</li> <li>11074 SEAKEEPER 35, BRAKE CYLINDER PIVOT PIN</li> <li>11011 SEAKEEPER 35, BRAKE CYLINDER ROD END</li> </ul>	APPLY SILI-THANE 803 MARINE UNDER FLANGE HEAD. TORQUE EQUALLY TO 335 IN/I (2X) 18-8 SS 18-8 SS TUPPER CYLINDER HEAD END HT UPPER CYLINDER HEAD END HT LOWER CYLINDER HEAD END LOWER CYLINDER CAP END T LOWER CYLINDER CAP END T LOWER CYLINDER CAP END T UPPER CYLINDER CAP END T UPPER CYLINDER CAP END T UPPER CYLINDER CAP END S BRACKET S BRACKET S BRACKET	BS.         300 SERIES STAINLES         18-8 STAINLESS STEE         300 SERIES STAINLES         300 SERIES STAINLESS         316 STAINLESS         317 STAINLESS         STEEL         STAINLESS         STEEL         POLYURETHANE         POLYURETHANE         POLYURETHANE         POLYETHYLENE         PLASTIC         5052 ALUMINUM 1/4" S         5052 ALUMINUM 1/4" S         5052 ALUMINUM 1/4" S         1018 STEEL	SS       4         EL       2         SS       8         7       5         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         EL       2         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       1         1       3         5       4         4       4         8       4         4       4         4       4         4       4         4       4         4       4         4       4         4       4         4       4         4       4         4       4         4       4

	REPRODUCTION	IN PART OR AS A WHOLE	NAME:
WEIGHT - LBS : 200	WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SEAKEEPER IS PROHIBITED.		SEAKEE SYSTEM, S
MATERIAL:	DRAWN: PRA	date: 20AUG2014	, -
SEE BOM	ENG APPR: BRD PROD APPR:	DATE: 20AUG2014 DATE:	DWG NUMBER <b>11129</b>

EPER 35 BRAKE SUB-SERVICE REFERENCE REV. NO. SHEET NO. 11129-SP 1 1 OF 1

1

2

3